:: HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR ::

ORDER

NO: **244** / CJ-II/840

Jabaipur, dated 04/10/2018

WHEREAS, a departmental enquiry has been ordered to be initiated against Shri Umesh Chandra Mishr, the then I Additional District Judge, Waidhan, District Singrauli, presently posted as I Additional District Judge, Gadarwara, District Narsinghpur for committing acts of grave misconduct.

AND WHEREAS, serious nature of acts of misconduct warrant his suspension from service, pursuant to powers conferred on the High Court as Disciplinary Authority under sub-rule (1) of Rule 9 of M.P. Civil Services (Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules,1966, and all other powers enabling the High Court to place a Judicial Officer under its control, under suspension, the High Court hereby places Shri Umesh Chandra Mishr, the then I Additional District Judge, Waidhan, District Singrauli, presently posted as I Additional District Judge, Gadarwara, District Narsinghpur, under suspension with the headquarters at Narsinghpur. The High Court further directs that orders for payment of subsistence allowances shall be issued separately at the earliest.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

JABALPUR

Dated: 04th October,2018

(PRAKASH ČHANDRA GUPTA) PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)

,

Endt.NO: **245** / CJ-II/840 Jabalpur, dated 04/10/2018

3-11

Copy Forwarded To:-

- The Dy. Controller, Govt. Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6, for publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Govt. of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs Department, 1st floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal,
- 3. The Accountant General (I), MP Gazetted Audit Department, Bhopal,
- 4. The Accountant General (II), Gwalior,
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Narsinghpur, for information and necessary action with a request that a copy of report of handing over of charge by Shri Umesh Chandra Mishr, in prescribed form may please be sent to this Registry. It is further requested that full particulars regarding pay, D.A., C.C.A., H.R.A., etc. of Shri Umesh Chandra Mishr on the date of handing over the charge be furnished so as so enable this Registry to pass orders regarding fixation of his subsistence allowance,
- 6. District & Sessions Judge, Singrauli for information,
- 7. District Judge (Inspection), Jabalpur/ Indore/ Gwalior,
- 8. Shri Umesh Chandra Mishr Through: District & Sessions Judge, Narsinghpur for information and compliance,
- 9. PS to Hon'ble Shri Justice _ Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior,
- 10. The Registrar, (Vigilance)/(Judicial)/ILR, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 11. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore/Gwalior,
- 12. The Registrar, (I&L/DE/Judicial/Adm/E), High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 13. Director/Additional Director/Administrative Officer (JOTRI), High Court of M.P., SAT Building, Jabalpur,
- 14. The Budget Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 15. Deputy Registrar, Confidential, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 16 P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 17. Section Officer, Pay Fixation/Budget/Cr.Checker/Civil Checker, Assistant (Works/Advance/ Leave Gazetted/ Incharge, Computer Cell, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

JABALPUR

Dated: 04th October,2018

(PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA)
PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)

....

उच्च न्यायालय मध्यप्रदेश: जबलपुर

// अधिसूचना //

क्रमांकसी / 5205/ जबलपुर, दिनांक....31 / 10 / 2018 तीन-6-4 / 81 भाग-छः

मध्यप्रदेश डकैती और व्यपहरण प्रभावित क्षेत्र अधिनियम 1981, (अधिनियम कमांक 36 सन् 1981) की धारा 6 की उपधारा (2) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों को, प्रयोग में लाते हुए उच्च न्यायालय मध्यप्रदेश जबलपुर, एतद् द्वारा अपनी अधिसूचना कमांक बी/3708/तीन—6—4/81 भाग—पांच, दिनांक दिनांक 06.07.2017 में निम्नलिखित संशोधन करता है, अर्थात :—

संशोधन

उक्त अधिसूचना की अनुसूची में अनुक्रमांक (1) तथा उससे संबंधित स्तंभ (2) में वर्णित वर्तमान प्रविष्टियों के स्थान पर, निम्नलिखित प्रविष्टियां प्रतिस्थापित की जावें,

अनुसूची

<u> </u>					
क	अधिकारी का नाम एवं	क्षेत्र जिसके लिये विशेष	शासन द्वारा निर्मित स्पेशल		
	पदनाम, विशेष न्यायाधीश की	न्यायाधीश की नियुक्ति की	कोर्ट का नाम		
	नियुक्ति के संबंध में	गई ।			
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)		
1.	श्री सुदीप कुमार	ग्वालियर सेशन खण्ड के	विशेष न्यायालय, ग्वालियर		
	श्रीवास्तव(जूनि)	अधीन पुलिस थाना मुरार,			
	द्वितीय अपर सत्र न्यायाधीश,	झांसी रोड, कम्पू,			
	ग्वालियर	जनकगांव, गोला का			
		मंदिर, बहोड़पुर महिला			
		थाना पड़ाव, जी.आर.पी(बी.			
		जी., एन.जी.)आर.पी.एफ			

NOTIFICATION

No.....C/5205....../ III-6-4/81 Pt-VI Jabalpur, dated 31-10-2018

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-Section (2) of the Section (6) of Madhya Pradesh Dacoity Aur Vyapharan Prabhavit Kshetra Adhiniyam 1981(Act No. 36 of 1981) the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur hereby makes the following amendment in its Notification No. B/3708 / III-6-4/81 Pt-V dated 06-07-2017, namely:-

AMENDMENT

In the Schedule of the said Notification in Serial No. (1) for the existing entries in Column No. 2, the following entries shall be substituted:-

existing chartes in Column 140. 2, the lonowing chartes shall be substituted.				
S.No.	Name & Designation	Area for which the appointment	Name of the Special	
	of the Presiding	made in Special Court	Court established by	
	Officer appointed in		the State	
	the Special Court		Government.	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
1	Shri Sudeep Kumar	Police Station Murar, Jhansi	Special Court	
	Shrivastava(Jr), IInd	Road, Kampoo, Janakganj, Gola	Gwalior	
	Additional Sessions	Ka Mandir, Bahodpur Mahila		
	Judge, Gwalior	Thana Padav, GRP(BG,NG)		
		RPF under Sessions Division		
		Gwalior		

(B.P SHARMA)
REGISTRAR (DE)

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH; JABALPUR

Endt. No...C/5206...../ Jabalpur, dated ...31 /10./2018

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. Deputy Controller, Government Central Press, Arera Hills, Bhopal (M.P.) for publication in the next issue of Madhya Pradesh Rajpatra.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Deptt. of Law & Legislative Affairs, Vindhyachal Bhawan, First Floor, Bhopal.
- 3. Director General of Police, Bhopal (M.P.),
- 4. District & Sessions Judge, Gwalior
- 5. Shri Sudeep Kumar Shrivastava(Jr), IInd Additional Sessions Judge, Gwalior
- 6. Deputy Registrar(Confdl), S.O. Checker ., High Court of M.P. Jabalpur

Server Room, Computer for uploading the same in NIC.

for information & necessary action.

(B.P SHARMA) REGISTRAR (DE)